

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

# Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC (LR-x<sup>®</sup>) Announces Strategic Reseller Agreement with Coastal Environmental Systems

Billings, MT, Monday, September 10, 2018 – Today, Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC (LR-x<sup>®</sup> Technology) announced a strategic reseller agreement with Coastal Environmental Systems. The agreement enables Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC to resell WEATHERPAK<sup>®</sup> Weather Stations. The LR-x<sup>®</sup> custom software is fully integrated into the new display unit of Coastal Environmental Systems. When using a weather sensor, LR-x<sup>®</sup> will switch to using a Hazmat Response Team's WEATHERPAK<sup>®</sup> Weather Station automatically, allowing for incident-specific weather data to be used in LR-x<sup>®</sup>.

LR-x<sup>®</sup> is a mobile (iOS & Android) cloud based, easy to use, real time technology for heightened situational awareness of chemical spills, CBRN threat, airborne hazard events, and wildfire management. By producing a hazard visualization in near real time, HazMat Response Teams can make decisions using 3D Wind Field and ALOHA model results in under 5 minutes utilizing mobile devices/tablets. LR-x<sup>®</sup> is based on patented technology developed and licensed exclusively to Diamond B Technology Solutions by the U.S. Army Research Laboratory under U.S. Patent 9,911,303 issued March 6, 2018.

WEATHERPAK<sup>®</sup> weather station's equipment is easy to use and deploy, designed for extreme environments, and customizable to meet the specific requirements of any industry. "Coastal Environmental Systems is an industry leader in weather station solutions," said Scott Roller, Vice President of Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC. "Through this reseller agreement, we look forward to working closely with Coastal Environmental Systems to assist and educate our LR-x<sup>®</sup> customers of the value of WEATHERPAK<sup>®</sup> offerings."

#### About Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC

Diamond B Technology Solutions (DBTS) is the technology arm of parent company <u>Diamond B Companies</u> <u>Inc.</u>, a multi-dimensional company with business ventures throughout the United States and Canada. A leader in technology and logistic solutions, they are uniquely qualified to partner in the development, implementation, and support of operational solutions. As a go-to technology partner, DBTS has been utilized as a primary contractor on projects to source and coordinate technology service and systems providers, provide overall IT support for single and multi-location facilities, as well as provide sourcing and procurement services for hardware and equipment. Learn more at <u>www.diamondbts.com</u>.

#### **About Coastal Environmental Systems**

Coastal Environmental Systems, a subsidiary of <u>Campbell Scientific, Inc.</u> designs, engineers, manufactures, and installs professional weather stations. Their environmental monitoring systems have been extensively deployed worldwide, many in extreme and demanding environments such as Antarctica, or onboard combat-class US Navy vessels. Since their founding in 1981, they have earned the trust of a long list of domestic and international customers, including the US government, fire departments, first response teams, and industry professionals. Today, Coastal's active business segments include aviation, emergency response, industry, marine, military, and science. Learn more at <u>www.coastalenvironmental.com</u>.

#### For More Information, Contact:

## Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC

(LR-x<sup>®</sup> Technology) Jennifer Ullman, Marketing Coordinator 855-524-7233 jennifer@diamondbts.com

#### **Coastal Environmental Systems**

Michael Burke, Regional Sales Manager 206-682-6048 ext. 103 mburke@coastalenvironmental.com



